
City Managers’ Department – OPEB Subcommittee Roster 2012 

Greg Larson Town Manager Los Gatos glarson@losgatosca.gov  

Rod Foster City Manager Colton 
rfoster@ci.colton.ca.us; 
dmiller@ci.colton.ca.us (Dawn)  

Matthew 
Hawkesworth 

Assistant City 
Manager Rosemead 

mhawkesworth@cityofrosemea
d.org  

David White 
Deputy City 
Manager Fairfield dwhite@fairfield.ca.gov  

Ron Bates City Manager Pico Rivera rbates@pico-rivera.org  

Bob Gorson City Manager Taft rgorson@cityoftaft.org  

Dave Norman City Manager 
Port 
Hueneme 

dnorman@ci.port-
hueneme.ca.us  

Jenny Haruyama 
Assistant 
Budget/Finance 
Director Los Gatos  

jharuyama@losgatosca.gov  

Fred Wilson City Manager 
Huntington 
Beach 

fred.wilson@surfcity-hb.org; 
johanna.stephenson@surfcity-
hb.org 

Alan Kapanicas City Manager Beaumont alank@ci.beaumont.ca.us  

Tony Dahlerbruch City Manager Rolling Hills adahlerbruch@cityofrh.net  

Katie Lichtig City Manager 
San Luis 
Obispo klichtig@slocity.org  

Dominic Lazzaretto City Manager La Palma DominicL@cityoflapalma.org  

Martin Nichols City Manager Red Bluff 
mnichols@ci.red-bluff.ca.us 

Dan Schwarz City Manager Larkspur dschwarz@cityoflarkspur.org  

Connie Jackson City Manager San Bruno 
cjackson@sanbruno.ca.gov  
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